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No. Day Date Time Topic Consultant

1 1 Monday 30-12-2019 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Surgical Anatomy & Investigations of Esophagus Prof Khawaja M Azim

2 2 Monday 6 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Benign Neoplasm of Esophagus Prof Khawaja M Azim

3 3 Monday 13 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Functional Disorders of Esophagus-Achalasia Prof Khawaja M Azim

4 4 Monday 20 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) CA Esophagus- Investigations Prof Khawaja M Azim

5 5 Monday 27 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) CA Esophagus- Management Prof Khawaja M Azim

6 6 Monday 3 Feb, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Esophageal Trauma & perforation Prof Khawaja M Azim

7 7 Monday 10 Feb, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Surgical Anatomy of Thyroid Gland Prof Khawaja M Azim

8 8 Monday 17 Feb, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Hypothyroidism Prof Khawaja M Azim

9 9 Monday 24 Feb, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Graves Disease Prof Khawaja M Azim

10 10 Monday 2 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Solitary Thyroid Nodule & Multinodular Goiter Prof Khawaja M Azim

11 11 Monday 9 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) CA thyroid: Investigation & Managment Prof Khawaja M Azim

12 12 Monday 16 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Thyroid related Syndromes: MEN Prof Khawaja M Azim

13

14 13
Monday 30 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Surgical Anatomy & Investigations of Parathyroid Gland Prof Khawaja M Azim

15

16 14 Monday 13 April, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Hyperparathyroidism Prof Khawaja M Azim

17 15 Monday 20 April, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) CA Parathyroid Prof Khawaja M Azim

18 16 Monday 27 April, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Conn’s Syndrome Prof Khawaja M Azim

19 17
Monday 4 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Surgical Anatomy & Investigations of Adrenal Gland Prof Khawaja M Azim
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General Surgery Prof. Khawaja M Azim (Final Year)

Kashmir Day

Spring vacations (1 Week)

19 17
Monday 4 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Surgical Anatomy & Investigations of Adrenal Gland Prof Khawaja M Azim

20 18 Monday 11 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Pheochromocytoma Prof Khawaja M Azim

21 19 Monday 18 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Assessment 1 Prof Khawaja M Azim

22 20 Monday 25 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Cushing Syndrome Prof Khawaja M Azim

23 21 Monday 1 June, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Surgical Anatomy of Testis/ Scrotum Prof Khawaja M Azim

24 22 Monday 8 June, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Benign Conditions of Scrotum & testicles Prof Khawaja M Azim

25

26 23 Monday 13 July,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Testicular Tumors & their Management Prof Khawaja M Azim

27 24 Monday 20 July,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Head & Neck Cancers: Overview Prof Khawaja M Azim

28 25 Monday 27 July,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) CA tongue Prof Khawaja M Azim

29 26 Monday 3 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Salivary Gland Tumors 1 Prof Khawaja M Azim

30 27 Monday 10 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Salivary Gland Tumors 2 Prof Khawaja M Azim

31 28 Monday 17 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Trauma Clinical Scenarios Prof Khawaja M Azim

32 29 Friday 21 Aug, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) ATLS : 'ABC'  /  'CBL' Prof Khawaja M Azim

33 30 Monday 24 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Approach to patient with Trauma Prof Khawaja M Azim

34 31 Friday 28 Aug, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Thoracic Trauma : CBL Prof Khawaja M Azim

35 32 Monday 31 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Management of Shock Prof Khawaja M Azim

36 33 Monday 7 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Chest Trauma 1 Prof Khawaja M Azim

37 34 Friday 11 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Ischemial Trauma : CBL Prof Khawaja M Azim

38 35 Monday 14 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Chest Trauma 2 Prof Khawaja M Azim

39 36 Friday 18 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Extremity Trauma : CBL Prof Khawaja M Azim

40 37 Monday 21 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Abdominal Trauma Prof Khawaja M Azim

41 38 Monday 28 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Revision Lecture Prof Khawaja M Azim

42 39 Friday 2 Oct,  2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Neurosurgical Trauma : CBL Prof Khawaja M Azim

43 40 Monday 5 Oct,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Assessment 2 Prof Khawaja M Azim

44 41 Friday 9 Oct,  2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Revision Lecture Prof Khawaja M Azim

Summer Vacations (4 weeks)



45

46 1 Tuesday 31-12-2019 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Preoperative Preparation Prof Humad Naeem Rana

47 2 Tuesday 7 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Peri operative Care Prof Humad Naeem Rana

48 3 Tuesday 14 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Peri operative pain control/ Analgesia Prof Humad Naeem Rana

49 4 Tuesday 21 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Peri Operative Fluid Therapy & Nutrition Prof Humad Naeem Rana

50 5 Tuesday 28 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Gastrointestinal Endoscopy Prof Humad Naeem Rana

51 6 Tuesday 4 Feb, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) History, Examination of acute abdomen Prof Humad Naeem Rana

52 7 Tuesday 11 Feb, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Diseases abdominal wall and hernias Prof Humad Naeem Rana

53 8 Tuesday 18 Feb, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Groin Hernias Prof Humad Naeem Rana

54 9 Tuesday 25 Feb, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Peritoneum Infection and Neoplasm Prof Humad Naeem Rana

55 10 Tuesday 3 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Omentum & Mesentery Prof Humad Naeem Rana

56 11 Tuesday 10 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Retroperitoneal Space Prof Humad Naeem Rana

57 12 Tuesday 17 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Stomach- Surgical Anatomy & Investigations Prof Humad Naeem Rana

58 13 Tuesday 24 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Diseases of Stomach Prof Humad Naeem Rana

59 14 Tuesday 31 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) CA stomach Prof Humad Naeem Rana

60

61 15 Tuesday 14 April, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Surgical Anatomy of small, Large Bowel & Structure DiseasesProf Humad Naeem Rana

62 16 Tuesday 21 April, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Inflammatory diseases of large bowel Prof Humad Naeem Rana

63 17 Tuesday 28 April, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Lecture Assessment 1 Prof Humad Naeem Rana

64 18 Tuesday 5 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Infective Diseases of Large Bowel Prof Humad Naeem Rana

65 19 Tuesday 12 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Intestinal Obstruction Prof Humad Naeem Rana

66 20 Tuesday 19 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Tumors of small & large gut Prof Humad Naeem Rana

67 21 Tuesday 26 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Appendix Prof Humad Naeem Rana

68 22 Tuesday 2 June, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Rectum: Non-malignant diseases Prof Humad Naeem Rana

69 23 Tuesday 9 June, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) CA rectum Prof Humad Naeem Rana

70

71 24 Tuesday 14 July,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Diseases  & Carcinoma Anal Canal Prof Humad Naeem Rana

Tuesday 21 July,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Surgical anatomy & physiology of Breast Prof Humad Naeem Rana

Spring vacations (1 Week)

Summer Vacations (4 weeks)

General Surgery Prof Humad Naeem Rana (Final Year)

72 25 Tuesday 21 July,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Surgical anatomy & physiology of Breast Prof Humad Naeem Rana

73 26 Tuesday 28 July,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Benign Diseases of Breast Prof Humad Naeem Rana

74 27 Tuesday 4 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Malignant Diseases of Breast Prof Humad Naeem Rana

75 28 Tuesday 11 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Stomas: Types and Care Prof Humad Naeem Rana

76 29 Tuesday 18 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Triage & Disaster Surgery Prof Humad Naeem Rana

77 30 Tuesday 25 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Peads Surgery : Dyspersia Prof Humad Naeem Rana

78 31 Tuesday 1 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Peads Surgery : High Intestinal Onstruction Prof Humad Naeem Rana

79 32 Tuesday 8 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Peads Surgery : Low Intestinal Onstruction Prof Humad Naeem Rana

80 33 Tuesday 15 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Tumors of Childhood Prof Humad Naeem Rana

81 34 Tuesday 22 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Congenital Malfunctions Prof Humad Naeem Rana

82 35 Tuesday 29 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Lecture Assessment 2 Prof Humad Naeem Rana

83 36 Tuesday 6 Oct,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Revision Lecture Prof Humad Naeem Rana



84

85 1 Wednesday 01 Jan, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Metabolic Response to Injury Prof Touseef Asghar

86 2 Wednesday 8 Jan, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Wound Tissue repair + Scars Prof Touseef Asghar

87 3 Wednesday 15 Jan, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Surgical Infection Prof Touseef Asghar

88 4 Wednesday 22 Jan, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Principles of Oncological Surgery Prof Touseef Asghar

89 5 Wednesday 29 Jan, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Surgical Audit & Research Prof Touseef Asghar

90

91 6 Wednesday 12 Feb, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Surgical Ethics & Law Prof Touseef Asghar

92 7 Wednesday 19 Feb, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Day Care Surgery Prof Touseef Asghar

93 8 Wednesday 26 Feb, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Tropical Surgery Prof Touseef Asghar

94 9 Wednesday 4 March,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Basic Setup of Operation Theater Prof Touseef Asghar

95 10 Wednesday 11 March,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Basics of Laparoscopic Surgery Prof Touseef Asghar

96

97 11
Wednesday 25 March,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM)

Surgical Anatomy of Liver &  Investigations of Biliary 
System

Prof Touseef Asghar

98 12 Wednesday 1 April, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Liver Trauma Prof Touseef Asghar

99

100 13 Wednesday 15 April, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Portal Hypertension & Portosystemic Shunts Prof Touseef Asghar

101 14 Wednesday 22 April, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Liver Tumors: Benign  & Malignant Prof Touseef Asghar

102 15 Wednesday 29 April, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Hydatid Disease of Liver Prof Touseef Asghar

103 16 Wednesday 6 May,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Surgical Anatomy & Physiology Of Biliary Tract Prof Touseef Asghar

104 17 Wednesday 13 May,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Investigation of Gall Bladder & Biliary Tract Prof Touseef Asghar

105 18 Wednesday 20 May,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Gallstones Prof Touseef Asghar

106 19 Wednesday 27 May,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Complications of Gall Stones Prof Touseef Asghar

107 20 Wednesday 3 June, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Open & Lap. Cholecystectomy Prof Touseef Asghar

108 21 Wednesday 10 June, 2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Choledocholithiasis + Cholangitis Prof Touseef Asghar

109

110 22 Wednesday 15 July,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Obstructive Jaundice 1 & 2 Prof Touseef Asghar

Spring vacations (1 Week)

Summer Vacations (4 weeks)

General Surgery Prof Touseef Asghar (Final Year)

Holiday (5 Feb)

Annual Sports (18 march)

110 22 Wednesday 15 July,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Obstructive Jaundice 1 & 2 Prof Touseef Asghar

111 23 Wednesday 22 July,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Assessment 1 Prof Touseef Asghar

112 24 Wednesday 29 July,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Tumors of bile duct Prof Touseef Asghar

113 25 Wednesday 5 Aug,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Anatomy & Physiology of Pancreas + Investigations Prof Touseef Asghar

114 26 Wednesday 12 Aug,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Injuries to the Pancreas Prof Touseef Asghar

115 27 Wednesday 19 Aug,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Acute Pancreatitis 1 Prof Touseef Asghar

116 28 Wednesday 26 Aug,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Acute Pancreatitis 2 Prof Touseef Asghar

117 29 Wednesday 2 Sep,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Chronic Pancreatitis Prof Touseef Asghar

118 30 Wednesday 9 Sep,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) ERCP & its Complications Prof Touseef Asghar

119 31 Wednesday 16 Sep,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) CA Pancreas Prof Touseef Asghar

120 32
Wednesday 23 Sep,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM)

Surgical Anatomy & Physio of Spleen/ Causes of 
Splenomegaly

Prof Touseef Asghar

121 33 Wednesday 30 Sep,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Hemolytic Disorders of Spleen Prof Touseef Asghar

122 34 Wednesday 7 Oct,2020 (8:50AM-9:40AM) Assessment 2 Prof Touseef Asghar

123

124 1 Thursday 02 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Introduction to Regional Anesthesia Dr Amir Bashir

125 2 Thursday 9 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Introduction of Pain Management Dr Amir Waseem

126 3 Thursday 16 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Principle of Fluid Management Prof Mobeen

127 4 Thursday 23 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Basic Principle of ICU Management Prof Mobeen

Anesthesia (Final Year)



128

129 1 Thursday 30 Jan, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Intro to Cardiothoracic Surgery Dr Ammar Hameed khan

130 2 Thursday 6 Feb, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Coronary Bypass Surgery Dr Ammar Hameed khan

131 3 Thursday 13 Feb, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Congenital & Vulvular Heart Surgery Dr Ammar Hameed khan

132 4 Thursday 20 Feb, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Acute & Chronic Ischemic Limb Dr Ammar Hameed khan

133 5 Thursday 27 Feb, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Abdomino-Thoracic Aneurysms Dr Ammar Hameed khan

134

135 1 Thursday 5 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Neuromonitoring Prof. Tariq Salahudin

136 2 Thursday 12 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Extradural / Subdural Hematoma Prof. Tariq Salahudin

137 3 Thursday 19 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Hydrocephalous Management Prof. Tariq Salahudin

138 4 Thursday 26 March,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Cervical Spine Injury (Assessment & Management) Prof. Tariq Salahudin

139 5 Thursday 2  April, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Brain Tumors: Management Prof. Tariq Salahudin

140

141

142 1 Thursday 16 April, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Urological Trauma Dr Irfan Nazir

143 2 Thursday 23 April, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Kidney Tumors Dr Irfan Nazir

144 3 Thursday 30 April, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Tumors of Urinary Bladder Dr Irfan Nazir

145 4 Thursday 7 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Prostate Dr Farooq Hameed

146 5 Thursday 14 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Pediatric Urology Dr Irfan Nazir

147 6 Thursday 21 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Assessment Urology Dr Irfan Nazir

148

149 1 Friday 24 April, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Principle of Fracture Treatment & Fracture in Children : How 
these differ from adults 

Dr Muhammad Saleem

150 2 Friday 15 May, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Knee Injuries, Soft Tissue ACL etc. Dr Muhammad Saleem

151 3 Friday 22 May, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Management of Orthopedic Infection Dr Muhammad Saleem

152

153 4 Friday 29 May, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Spinal Fracture: Classification & Management Dr Muhammad Saleem

Summer Vacations (4 weeks)

Urology  Lectures (Final Year)

Orthopedics  Lectures (Final Year)

Spring vacations (1 Week)

Cardiovascular Lectures (Final Year)

Neurosurgery Lectures (Final Year)

153 4 Friday 29 May, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Spinal Fracture: Classification & Management Dr Muhammad Saleem

154 5 Friday 12 June, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Complications of Fracturesa & Management of each type Dr Muhammad Saleem

155

156 6 Friday 24 July,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Assessment Dr Imran Manzoor (Orthopedics) Dr Imran Manzoor

157

158 1 Thursday 13 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Basic of Plastic Surgery Dr Asif Zubair Bhatti

159 2 Thursday 20 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Burns 1 Dr Asif Zubair Bhatti

160 3 Thursday 27 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Burns 2 Dr Asif Zubair Bhatti

161 4 Thursday 3 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Skin Grafting Dr Asif Zubair Bhatti

162

163 1 Thursday 28 May,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Malnutrition in Surgical patient Prof Asghar Ali

164 2 Thursday 4 June, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Management of Fluid in Surgical Patients Prof Asghar Ali

165 3 Thursday 11 June, 2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Management of electrolytes in Surgical Patients Prof Asghar Ali

166 4 Thursday 16 July,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Wound Types Prof Asghar Ali

167 5 Thursday 23 July,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Types of Haemorrhage & Their Management Prof Asghar Ali

168 6 Thursday 6 Aug,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) AIDS Management in Surgical Patient Prof Asghar Ali

169 7 Thursday 10 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Multidrug resistant infection in Surgical Pt. Prof Asghar Ali

170 8 Thursday 17 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Needle Stick Injury & Its Management Prof Asghar Ali

171 9 Thursday 24 Sep,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Cytoligical & hystological disordeer Prof Asghar Ali

172 10 Thursday 1 Oct,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Cytological and histological disorder Prof Asghar Ali

173 11 Thursday 8 Oct,2020 (8:00AM-8:50AM) Assessment (MCQs/SEQs) Prof Asghar Ali

Plastic Surgery Lectures (Final Year)

General Surgery  Prof Asghar Ali (Final Year)

Eid ul Azha


